OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATORS **BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY**

ESTD. 1981

P.O & P.S BELDANGA, DIST MURSHIDABAD. PIN- 742133

BHARAT KUMAR JHAWAR

PHONE NO.03482 264113

Email: beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

CHAIRPERSON

DATE 25/2/2021

MEMO NO.

/BOA/III-9(S)/21

athin **Quotation Notice**

Sealed quotation are invited by the under signed for supplying of Tyres (Size 9.5-24) and Tubes (Size 9.5-24) for Tractor Engine of water tank Carrier of Beldanga Municipality.

The last date of submission of quotation is 02/03/2021 not later than 12:30 p.m. to the office of the Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Beldanga Municipality. All submitted quotations will be opened at 1:30 p.m. on that very day.

SI. No.	Item	Unit	Rate (Rs.)
1	Tyre (Size 9.5-24) CEAT, MRF, BIRLA	2pcs.	
2	Tubes (Size 9.5-24) CEAT, MRF, BIRLA	2pcs.	

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Payment will be made through A/C payee cheque after full satisfaction of the authority.
- 2. Tax as per Govt. rules will be deducted.
- 3. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all the quotation/quotations without assigning any reason.

SA.

(Bharat Kumar Jhawar) Chairperson **Board of Administrators** Beldanga Municipality

DATE 25/2/2021

MEMO NO.

3646(6) /BOA/111-9(S)/21

Copy forwarded for kind information with request for publication:

- 1. Official Notice Board of Beldanga Municipality.
- 2/ Official website of Beldanga Municipality.
- 3. Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality.
- 4. Block Development Officer, Beldanga-I, Beldanga, Murshidabad.
- 5. Post Master, Post Office, Beldanga, Murshidabad, 742133.
- 6. The office guard files of this Municipality.

(Bharat Kumar Jhawar) Chairperson **Board of Administrators** Beldanga Municipality